

St. Charles Parish

St. Charles Parish Courthouse 15045 Highway 18 P.O. Box 302 Hahnville, LA 70057 985-783-5000 www.stcharlesparish.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2024-0083 Version: 1 Name: Proclamation: "Arc Fest in St. Charles Parish"

Type:ProclamationStatus:Read and FiledFile created:2/19/2024In control:Parish CouncilOn agenda:2/19/2024Final action:2/19/2024

Enactment date: Yes

Title: Proclamation: "Arc Fest in St. Charles Parish"

Sponsors: Heather Skiba

Indexes: ARC (Assn. of Retarded Citizens), Proclamations

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0083 ARC Fest in SCP

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/19/2024	1	Parish Council	Read	

2024-0083

Proclamation: "Arc Fest in St. Charles Parish"

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Arc of St. Charles is a non-profit organization committed to providing services and support that enable people of all ages with developmental and intellectual disabilities and special needs to attain their potential; and,

WHEREAS, the Arc strives to promote and maintain a high level of professionalism in all areas and to maximize all resources, human and financial, in the interest of helping all persons with intellectual and developmental disabilities and special needs; and,

WHEREAS, the Twentieth Annual "Arc Fest" is the weekend of March 9-10, 2024, from 8:00 am to 8:00 pm at the West Bank Bridge Park in Luling; and,

WHEREAS, proceeds from "Arc Fest" benefit the participants and services of The Arc of St. Charles. NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, WE THE MEMBERS OF THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL AND THE PARISH PRESIDENT, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM MARCH 9-10, 2024, AS "ARC FEST IN ST. CHARLES PARISH"

AND ENCOURAGE ALL CITIZENS IN THE PARISH TO ATTEND THE FESTIVAL AT THE WEST BANK BRIDGE PARK.

MATTHEW JEWELL WALTER PILIÉ

PARISH PRESIDENT COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT III

MICHAEL A. MOBLEY WILLIE COMARDELLE

COUNCILMAN AT LARGE, DIV. A COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT IV

HOLLY FONSECA MICHELLE O'DANIELS

COUNCILWOMAN AT LARGE, DIV. B COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT V

LA SANDRA D. WILSON BOB FISHER

COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT I COUNCILMAN, DISTRICT VI

File #: 2024-0083, Version: 1

HEATHER SKIBA COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT II 2024 Arc Fest.PCL MICHELE DEBRULER COUNCILWOMAN, DISTRICT VII